NURSING - Collaborative Four-Year BScN Program, University of Windsor

Course Sequence/Schedule

Total courses: 43. Note: 11-63-278, 11-63-472, 11-63-476 and 11-63-481 are 2 course equivalents.

YEAR ONE

Fall

11-63-171. Introduction to Nursing |

11-63-172. Clinical Nursing Experience

11-63-166. Health Assessment |

11-63-175. Human Anatomy/Physiology |

02-46-115. Introduction to Psychology as
a Behavioural Science

Winter

11-63-173. Introduction to Nursing Il

11-63-174. Clinical Nursing Experience

11-63-176. Health Assessment 11

11-63-177. Human Anatomy/Physiology I

03-59-191. Organic and Biological
Chemistry for Health Sciences

YEAR TWO

Fall

11-63-271.
11-63-272.
11-63-273.

11-63-279.

03-55-237.
Winter

11-63-274.
11-63-275.
11-63-277.
03-55-351.
02-02-250.

03-65-205.

Family Health

Clinical Nursing Experience
Nursing Care of Clients with
Episodic & Long-Term Health
Needs

Pharmacology in Nursing Practice
Introductory Microbiology

Clinical Nursing Experience

Family Health: Child Bearing and
Child Rearing Families

Nursing Care of Children and Youth
with Episodic and Long-Term
Health Needs

Medical Microbiology

Basic Quantitative Methods in
Social Science; or

Statistics for the Sciences

Open option

Intersession

11-63-278.

Clinical Nursing Experience (4

weeks — 160 hours total). Note: this
“consolidation” course normally starts

in

early to mid-May (following the

Winter term).

YEAR THREE

Fall

11-63-371.
11-63-372.
11-63-373.

Families Experiencing Crises
Clinical Nursing Experience

Nursing Care of Clients with
Complex Health Problems |

Nursing Research

Basic Human Nutrition

11-63-377.
11-63-391.

Winter
11-63-374.
11-63-375.

Clinical Nursing Experience
Nursing Care of Clients with
Complex Health Problems 11
Community as a Client

One Nursing option — available
options rotate each year.

Arts option

Open option

11-63-389.
11-63-xxX.

Intersession

11-63-378. Clinical Nursing Experience (2
weeks — 72 hours total). Note: this
“consolidation” course normally is taken
during the last week of April and first week
of May, immediately following Winter term
final exams.

NOTE: all option courses must be
completed prior to taking Year 4 level
nursing courses.

' YEAR FOUR

Fall
11-63-472.

11-63-476.

11-63-473.

11-63-479.

Winter

11-63-472.

11-63-476.

11-63-481.

Clinical Nursing Experience
— Hospital (192 hrs)* or
Clinical Nursing Experience
— Community (192 hrs)*
Concepts of Leadership in
Nursing Practice

Issues in Global Health

Clinical Nursing Experience
— Hospital (192 hrs)* or
Clinical Nursing Experience
— Community (192 hrs)*
Transition to Professional
Practice

* If 11-63-472 is taken in the Fall term,
then 11-63-476 is taken in the Winter
term. If 11-63-476 is taken in the Fall
term, then 11-63-472 is taken in the
Winter term.

Clinical Nursing Experience Courses - Additional Information:
e Day, afternoon, evening, weekend, and/or night shifts may be required in all years.
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