## NURSING - Collaborative Four-Year BScN Program, University of Windsor

## **Course Sequence/Schedule**

**Total courses:** 43. *Note*: 11-63-278, 11-63-472, 11-63-476 and 11-63-481 are 2 course equivalents.

YEAR ONE	YEAR TWO	YEAR THREE	YEAR FOUR
Fall 11-63-171. Introduction to Nursing I 11-63-172. Clinical Nursing Experience 11-63-166. Health Assessment I 11-63-175. Human Anatomy/Physiology I 02-46-115. Introduction to Psychology as a Behavioural Science  Winter 11-63-173. Introduction to Nursing II 11-63-174. Clinical Nursing Experience 11-63-176. Health Assessment II 11-63-177. Human Anatomy/Physiology II 03-59-191. Organic and Biological Chemistry for Health Sciences	Fall 11-63-271. Family Health 11-63-272. Clinical Nursing Experience 11-63-273. Nursing Care of Clients with Episodic & Long-Term Health Needs 11-63-279. Pharmacology in Nursing Practice 03-55-237. Introductory Microbiology  Winter 11-63-274. Clinical Nursing Experience 11-63-275. Family Health: Child Bearing and Child Rearing Families 11-63-277. Nursing Care of Children and Youth with Episodic and Long-Term Health Needs 03-55-351. Medical Microbiology 02-02-250. Basic Quantitative Methods in Social Science; or 03-65-205. Statistics for the Sciences Open option  Intersession	Fall  11-63-371. Families Experiencing Crises 11-63-372. Clinical Nursing Experience 11-63-373. Nursing Care of Clients with	Fall  11-63-472. Clinical Nursing Experience  — Hospital (192 hrs)* or  11-63-476. Clinical Nursing Experience — Community (192 hrs)*  11-63-473. Concepts of Leadership in Nursing Practice  11-63-479. Issues in Global Health  Winter  11-63-472. Clinical Nursing Experience — Hospital (192 hrs)* or  11-63-476. Clinical Nursing Experience — Community (192 hrs)*  11-63-481. Transition to Professional Practice  * If 11-63-472 is taken in the Fall term, then 11-63-476 is taken in the Winter term. If 11-63-476 is taken in the Fall term, then 11-63-472 is taken in the Winter term.
	Intersession 11-63-278. Clinical Nursing Experience (4 weeks – 160 hours total). <i>Note</i> : this	"consolidation" course normally is taken during the last week of April and first week	term, then 11-63-472 is taken in the
	"consolidation" course normally starts in early to mid-May (following the Winter term).	<b>NOTE</b> : all option courses must be completed prior to taking Year 4 level nursing courses.	

## **Clinical Nursing Experience Courses - Additional Information:**

• Day, afternoon, evening, weekend, and/or night shifts may be required in all years.